# N13000006233

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date of Addphare	(Requestor's Name)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status  Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date of Filing	(Address)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status  Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date of Filing Off	(Address)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date (F-	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date of		IL
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Dc+e (F	(Business Entity Name)	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date of	(Document Number)	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date of Adoption	Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Date of Adoption	-



5

05/17/22--01009--013 \*\*35.00



A. BUTLER AUG 2 7 2022

# FRED **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** 2022 AUG 23 PM 1:07 TO UF STATE ISEELF! SEDRES ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## OF

# **PILLAR OF HOPE, INC**

The Articles of Incorporation for this Florida Non-Profit Corporation were filed on July 8<sup>th</sup>, 2013 and assigned Florida Document Number N13000006233. Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statues, this Florida Not For Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE 1

#### NAME

The name of the Corporation is The Pillar of Hope, Inc.

## ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT

The amendment was adopted by the members of the Board of Directors and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval. The date of adoption of the amendment is 24 August 2022.

Thais N. Pacheco, President

19 aug 2022

12 May 2022

:

••

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: Pillar of Hope, Inc. – N13000006233

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will find the Articles of Amendment and a check for \$35.00 (thirty five dollars) to cover the filing fee.

•

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Thais N. Pacheco The Pillar of Hope, Inc. P.O. Box 685 Apopka, FL 32704

For further information concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call the undersigned at (407) 703-8504.

Sincerely,

thank lader

Thais N. Pacheco President

Encl: Articles of Amendment and Check #1101



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 27, 2022

A. . . . 🔊

THAIS N. PACHECO THE PILLAR OF HOPE, INC, P.O.BOX 685 APOPKA, FL 32704

SUBJECT: PILLAR OF HOPE, INC. Ref. Number: N13000006233

We have received your document for PILLAR OF HOPE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Anissa Butler Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 722A00016813

RECEIVED AUG 2 3 2022